

## FIBREPLUS UNLOADED PANELS & PANEL OPTIONS

FibrePlus panels are designed with an emphasis on usability and accessibility, while allowing for up to 96 connections per rack unit. The panels are available empty or preloaded, and their shallow depth allows for installation in most standard racks and wall-mount enclosures.

## **OPTICAL ADAPTERS**

- LC adapters (duplex and quad) have a polymer body with a precision alignment sleeve
- SC adapters (simplex and duplex) have a polymer body and precision alignment sleeve
- ST adapters have a nickel plated zinc die-cast body with precision alignment sleeve

DES	CRIPTION	PART NO.	
[A]	Unloaded Panel for up to 24 ST, black	FPCC1SXXX24ST2	
	Unloaded Panel for up to 12 SC Duplex or LC Quad adapters, black	FPCC1SXXX24DC2	
	Unloaded Panel for up to 24 SC Duplex or LC Quad adapters, black	FPCC1SXXX48DC2	
	Unloaded Panel for up to 24 SC Simplex or LC Duplex adapters, black	FPCC1SXXX48SC2	
	Fiber Management Kit (includes loops and 24 way splice bridge)	FPCFMKIT001	
	Adapter Collar for 3 mm Blolite Straight Connector	30-0301-5	
	ST/FC Blanking Plugs, black, pack 100	BPEST101-100	
	SC Simplex Blanking Plug (also suitable for LC), black, pack 100	BPESC101-100	
	SC Duplex Blanking Plug (also suitable for LC Quad), black, pack 100	BPESC301-100	
	MP25 Manifold Gland	30-4800-09	
OPT	ICAL ADAPTERS		
SC A	DAPTERS	PART NO.	
[B]	SC, multimode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, beige	BHCSCMM001	
[C]	SC, single-mode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, blue	BHCSCSM001	
[D]	SC Duplex, multimode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, beige	BHCDCMM001	
[E]	SC Duplex, single-mode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, blue	BHCDCSM001	
ST ADAPTERS		PART NO.	
[F]	ST, multimode, zirconia ceramic sleeve	BHCSTMM001	
[G]	ST, single-mode, zirconia ceramic sleeve	BHCSTSM001	
LC A	DAPTERS	PART NO.	
[H]	LC Duplex, multimode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, beige	BHCLCMM001	
[1]	LC Duplex, single-mode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, blue	BHCLCSM001	
[J]	LC Quad, multimode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, beige	BHCL4MM001	
	LC Quad, single-mode, zirconia ceramic sleeve, blue	BHCL4SM001	

**B28** 

## FIBREPLUS SYSTEM | FibrePlus Preloaded Patch Panels



## FIBREPLUS PRELOADED PATCH PANELS

- 1RU 19-inch panels available in black
- Available preloaded with ST, SC, or LC adapters
- Sliding tray for easy access complete with quick release fastenings
- Shallow depth allows for installation in most standard racks and wall-mount enclosures
- Front panel includes a port identification strip
- Raised slots in the panel base allow for customized fiber management configurations and additional securing options for incoming cables
- Additional adapter blanking plugs are available on request
- Suitable for both Blolite and conventional fiber cables

[A] FIBREPLUS PRELOADED PATCH PANELS									
DESCRIPTION	4 ADAPTER	6 ADAPTER	8 ADAPTER	12 ADAPTER	16 ADAPTER	24 ADAPTER			
ST, single-mode	FPCC1SXSM04ST2	FPCC1SXSM06ST2	FPCC1SXSM08ST2	FPCC1SXSM12ST2	FPCC1SXSM16ST2	FPCC1SXSM24ST2			
ST, multimode	FPCC1SXMM04ST2	FPCC1SXMM06ST2	FPCC1SXMM08ST2	FPCC1SXMM12ST2	FPCC1SXMM16ST2	FPCC1SXMM24ST2			
SC Duplex, single-mode	FPCC1SXSM08DC2	FPCC1SXSM12DC2	FPCC1SXSM16DC2	FPCC1SXSM24DC2	FPCC1SXSM32DC2	FPCC1SXSM48DC2			
SC Duplex, multimode	FPCC1SXMM08DC2	FPCC1SXMM12DC2	FPCC1SXMM16DC2	FPCC1SXMM24DC2	FPCC1SXMM32DC2	FPCC1SXMM48DC2			
SC Simplex, single-mode	FPCC1SXSM04SC2	FPCC1SXSM06SC2	FPCC1SXSM08SC2	FPCC1SXSM12SC2	FPCC1SXSM16SC2	FPCC1SXSM24SC2			
SC Simplex, multimode	FPCC1SXMM04SC2	FPCC1SXMM06SC2	FPCC1SXMM08SC2	FPCC1SXMM12SC2	FPCC1SXMM16SC2	FPCC1SXMM24SC2			
LC Duplex, single-mode	FPCC1SXSM08LC2	FPCC1SXSM12LC2	FPCC1SXSM16LC2	FPCC1SXSM24LC2	FPCC1SXSM32LC2	FPCC1SXSM48LC2			
LC Duplex, multimode	FPCC1SXMM08LC2	FPCC1SXMM12LC2	FPCC1SXMM16LC2	FPCC1SXMM24LC2	FPCC1SXMM32LC2	FPCC1SXMM48LC2			
LC Quad, single-mode	_	—	_	_	_	FPCC1SXSM96LC2			
LC Quad, multimode	_	_	_	_	_	FPCC1SXMM96LC2			



А